motion. The motion carried   3 – 2 with Commissioners Rick Sowers and Joseph Nuci opposing.                 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

NEW BUSINESS 

1. Commissioner Rick Sowers moved to approve the bids from Toter in the amount of 

$31,243.68 for six hundred twenty four (624) 96 gallon wheeled trash carts for the Dodge 

City Sanitation Department. Commissioner Brian Delzeit seconded the motion.  The 

motion carried 5 - 0. 

2. Commissioner Kent Smoll moved to approve the agreement for Phase 2 Design for 

Engineering Services with SMH in the amount of $148,197.50 for the Sixth/Seventh